# OP \$65.00 2615658

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM638932

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/13/2021	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Old World Industries, LLC
Street Address:	3100 Sanders Road, Suite 500
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615658	HERCULINER
Registration Number:	2421309	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jbathke@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: John T.D. Bathke

**Address Line 1:** 195 Arlington Heights Rd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John T.D. Bathke
SIGNATURE:	/John T.D. Bathke/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

900609125

source=Wells - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - execution version#page1.tif source=Wells - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - execution version#page2.tif source=Wells - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - execution version#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is made and effective as of April 13, 2021, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as administrative agent ("*Administrative Agent*") in favor of Old World Industries, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("*Grantor*").

## **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, Grantor and Administrative Agent executed that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated March 29, 2018 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 29, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 0651/0026 ("Trademark Security Agreement") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Scheduled Trademarks");

**WHEREAS**, the obligations pursuant to the security interest have been satisfied and Administrative Agent no longer claims an interest in the Scheduled Trademarks.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent agrees as follows:

## Release and Reassignment of Security Agreement

Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges all liens on and security interests in, and hereby reassigns to Grantor, any and all right, title, and interest to the Scheduled Trademarks.

Administrative Agent further agrees that Grantor and its attorneys shall be authorized to file all necessary documents to effectuate the termination and release by the Administrative Agent of all security interests and liens granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

Executed as of the date first written above.

# WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Smaller & Brett T. Rausch

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
HERCULINER	2615658	9/3/2002
HERCULINER	2421309	1/16/2001

**RECORDED: 04/13/2021**